
Funding Summary for Statewide County
1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Byrne JAG PREA (Prison Rape Elimination Act) Reallocation Set-Aside 3.2%$401,464
Capital Crimes 1.2%$150,000
DCJS ATI 3.6%$450,000
Defenders Association 25.2%$3,133,500
Discretionary Grants 12.1%$1,500,054
FY2015 STOP Formula Award 7.7%$961,200
Legislative Initiatives 3.2%$399,251
National Criminal History Improvement Program (NCHIP) 18.8%$2,338,266
NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) 14.3%$1,776,334
Residential Substance Abuse Treatment 4.5%$561,228
Sexual Assault Services Program (VS) 4.0%$498,502
State Aid 2.1%$265,000

Total: 100.0%$12,434,799

Contract Funding Totals

Byrne JAG PREA (Prison Rape Elimination Act) Reallocation Set-AsideType of Funding:
artment of Corrections and Community Supervision $188,541 PREA Reallocation Funds Pending

artment of Corrections and Community Supervision $212,923 PREA Reallocation Funds Active

$401,464Byrne JAG PREA (Prison Rape Elimination Act) ReallocSubtotal for

Capital CrimesType of Funding:
trict Attorneys Association of the State of New York $150,000 Executive Assistant to the President Active

$150,000Capital CrimesSubtotal for

DCJS ATIType of Funding:
Center for Community Alternatives $450,000 Client Specific Planning Active

$450,000DCJS ATISubtotal for
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Defenders AssociationType of Funding:
New York State Defenders Association $3,133,500 Public Defense Backup Center Active

$3,133,500Defenders AssociationSubtotal for

Discretionary GrantsType of Funding:
artment of Corrections and Community Supervision $1,500,054 DOCCS Statewide Digital Photo-Imaging System Initiative Pending

$1,500,054Discretionary GrantsSubtotal for

FY2015 STOP Formula AwardType of Funding:
ew York State Coalition Against Domestic Violence $267,000 NYS Domestic Violence Advocacy and Leadership Institute Pending

ew York State Coalition Against Domestic Violence $427,200 Statewide Domestic Violence Prevention Initiative Pending

ew York State Coalition Against Domestic Violence $267,000 Domestic Violence Homicide Response and Prevention Project Pending

$961,200FY2015 STOP Formula AwardSubtotal for

Legislative InitiativesType of Funding:
Empire Justice Center $52,251 Domestic Violence Legal Services Active

Correctional Association of New York, Inc. $127,000 Prison Visiting & Women in Prison Projects Pending

NYS Unified Court System $200,000 Legal Education Opportunity Program Pending

Empire Justice Center $20,000 Upstate Domestic Violence Survivors Legal Services Technical Active

$399,251Legislative InitiativesSubtotal for

NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP)Type of Funding:
Health Research, Inc. $816,753 2011 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) Active

NYS Office of Mental Health $300,000 2015 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) Pending

NYS Unified Court System $659,581 2015 NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP) Pending

$1,776,334NICS Act Record Improvement Program (NARIP)Subtotal for

National Criminal History Improvement Program (NCHIP)Type of Funding:
NYS Unified Court System $1,448,338 National Criminal History Improvement Program (NCHIP) Active

2



1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

NYS Unified Court System $166,725 National Criminal History Improvement Program (NCHIP) Active

NYS Unified Court System $723,203 National Criminal History Improvement Program (NCHIP) Pending

$2,338,266National Criminal History Improvement Program (NCHIPSubtotal for

Residential Substance Abuse TreatmentType of Funding:
artment of Corrections and Community Supervision $279,335 Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) Active

artment of Corrections and Community Supervision $281,893 Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) Active

$561,228Residential Substance Abuse TreatmentSubtotal for

Sexual Assault Services Program (VS)Type of Funding:
New York State Coalition Against Sexual Assault $498,502 Sexual Assault Services Formula Grant Program (SASP) Active

$498,502Sexual Assault Services Program (VS)Subtotal for

State AidType of Funding:
New York Prosecutors Training Institute, Inc. $265,000 Upstate Small County Appellate Mentoring Active

$265,000State AidSubtotal for

$12,434,799StatewideTotal for
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